adjust the amount by presenting an adjustment bill and the Pay and Accounts 
Officer (South) is directed to admit and honour the bill if otherwise found in 
order. 

6. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its   
U.O.No.84674/RD/07, dated 8.1.08 and Additional Sanction Ledger No.1636 
(One thousand six hundred and thirty six) 

(By order of the Governor) 

K. Ashok Vardhan Shetty, 
Secretary to Government.